

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14370/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2001 in WP 7353/01
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

P.M. BHARGAVA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION & ANR. Respondent (s)
(With prayer for interim relief)
(With application for exemption from filing typed and clear copies of
Ann. P-I and addl. documents and exemption from filing typed copies
of annexures and impleading party and intervention)

Date : 13/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Verma, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. T.K. Naveen, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Mittal, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Respondent-In-Person (NP)

Mr. C.L. Sahu, Adv.
Ms. Hema Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Bhupinder Yadav, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Mr. Babita Yadav, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....

Leave granted. Printing dispensed with.
The matter be heard on the SLP paper books
itself.
Liberty to file additional papers, if any, within
six weeks.
Original record shall be requisitioned.
Hearing expedited.
Liberty to mention for an early date of hearing.